it to acquire those shares. The offeror would be required to give any Shareholder notice of his right
to be bought out within one month of that right arising. The offeror may impose a time limit on the
rights of minority Shareholders to be bought out, but that period cannot end less than three months
after the end of the acceptance period. If a Shareholder exercises its rights, the offeror is bound to
acquire those shares on the terms of the offer or on such other terms and may be agreed.

80

6 Information on the Directors

Directors’ Interests

6.1 The interests (all of which are beneficial unless otherwise stated) of the Directors and their family
as defined in the AIM Rules in the issued share capital of the Company or the existence of which
could, with reasonable diligence, be ascertained by any Director as at the date of this document and
as expected to be immediately following Admission are as follows:

At the date of this document Immediately following Admission
No. of No. of

Ordinary Ordinary
No. of % of Issued Shares over No. of % of Shares over

Ordinary Share which Options Ordinary Enlarged which Options
Name Shares Capital are granted Shares Share Capital are granted

Rick Squires 28,000 0.36 75,000 28,000 0.22 75,000
Juliet Davenport 394,161 5.04 459,346 394,161 3.15 459,346
Garry Peagam 37,000 0.47 300,000 37,000 0.30 300,000
Martin Edwards 686,827 8.79 — 686,827 5.48 —

Notes:

1. Martin Edwards’ parents and children hold an additional 651,107 Ordinary Shares

2. In addition to the shareholding of Martin Edwards detailed above, his father, Peter Dixon Edwards, holds 123,450 Ordinary
Shares as trustee of a discretionary trust under which, Martin Edwards is one of the potential beneficiaries

6.2 Save as disclosed above, none of the Directors or their family as defined in the AIM Rules has or
will have any interest, immediately following Admission, whether beneficial or non-beneficial, in
any share or loan capital of the Company.

6.3 There are no outstanding loans granted or guarantees provided by the Company or any company